

Reference:	FOI.14870.24
Subject:	GP practices
Date of Request:	15 July 2024

Requested:

Could I please know:

1. The raw number of registered patients in Hywel Dda (within GP practices).
2. The number of weighted patients in Hywel Dda.

(I think the raw number is around 380,000 – but I'm interested in how this compared to the weighted number which may be slightly higher)

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) can inform you the number of registered patients with GP practices within the UHB area is 401,099.
2. The UHB does not hold the weighted list size. Therefore, we would recommend that you redirect your request to NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (NWSSP) who will be able to assist you with your request. The Primary Care Services department can be contacted via the following address and telephone number:

Mid & West Region

Matrix House,
Northern Boulevard,
Matrix Park,
Swansea Enterprise Park,
Swansea,
SA6 8BX

Telephone number: 02921 500 730